HATHERSAGE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk – Maura Sorensen, Heart of Hathersage, Main Road, Hathersage, S32 1BB. Mob: 07766 629 419; Email: <u>clerk@hathersageparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Planning Committee

Councillors are summoned to attend a meeting on

Friday 10 February 2023 at 3pm

Heart of Hathersage Meeting Room

The agenda for the meeting is set out below. M Sorensen Clerk to the Parish Council.

Public Participation: a period of not more than ten minutes at the beginning of the meeting for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Planning Committee matters. Members of the public are entitled to attend all meetings of the Parish Council (subject to certain restrictions) and will be made welcome. As a courtesy, please notify the Clerk if you plan to attend.

AGENDA

- 1 Apologies for absence to approve
- 2 Order of business to decide any variation
- 3 Declaration of interests to record
- 4 Minutes of the meeting of 17 January 2023 to confirm and note any actions (attached)
- 5 **Public participation** an opportunity for any members of the public to make representations to the Planning Committee in respect of items on this agenda.
- 6 **Planning applications –** to consider the following applications:
 - .1 NP/DDD/1122/1458 <u>https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/11221458</u> Hooks Car Park, Birley Lane, Hathersage: Installation of solar powered car park machine and associated base, pedestrian area and signage. Public consultation end date: Friday 17th February 2023
 - .2 NP/DDD/1222/1558 <u>https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/12221558</u> Dennis Knoll Car Park, Hollin Bank Road, Stanage, Hathersage: Installation of solar powered car park machine and associated base, pedestrian area and signage. Public consultation end date: Friday 17th February 2023
 - .3 NP/DDD/0123/0017 <u>https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/01230017</u> Upper Hurst Farm, Gatehouse Lane, Hathersage: Proposed replacement stable block, in the place of the run-down existing stable and shed/garage. Public consultation end date: Friday 17th February 2023
 - .4 NP/DDD/0123/0100 <u>https://portal.peakdistrict.gov.uk/01230100</u>
 Spittlehouse Bridge (Bridge MAS/25), North of A6187 Hathersage Road, Hathersage: Minor revision design of bridge modification works previously consented through the Network Rail (Hope Valley Capacity) Order
 Public consultation end date: Friday 3rd March 2023
- 7 Date of Next Meeting to be confirmed